# OP \$90.00 87014717

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fathom Travel Ltd.		05/23/2017	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Princess Cruise Lines, Ltd.			
Street Address:	24305 Town Center Drive			
City:	anta Clarita			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91355			
Entity Type:	Corporation: BERMUDA			

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87014717	FATHOM
Serial Number:	86642220	FATHOM
Serial Number:	87076833	TRAVEL DEEP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3054564922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 305-777-1721

**Email:** trademarks@friedlandvining.com

Correspondent Name: Jaime Rich Vining

**Address Line 1:** 9100 S. Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1620

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33156

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime Rich Vining
SIGNATURE:	/Jaime Rich Vining/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed US Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed US Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0081

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FATHOM TRAVEL LTD., a United Kingdom company having a principal place of business at 100 Harbour Parade, Southampton S015 1ST, United Kingdom, has adopted, used and is using a series of trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A, and filed various trademark applications therefor with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, also identified in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, PRINCESS CRUISE LINES, LTD., a Bermuda corporation having a principal place of business at 24305 Town Center Drive, Santa Clarita, California 91355, is the successor to FATHOM TRAVEL LTD.'s business and is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FATHOM TRAVEL LTD, hereby assigns unto PRINCESS CRUISE LINES, LTD, all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the trademark applications identified in the attached Schedule A.

applications identified in	ie attached <u>Schedule A.</u>	
	By: Name: Title:	
	Marine Company of the	
State of Florida		
	) SS:	
County of Miami-Dade	)	
as Diference of FATI Kingdom.	was acknowledged before me this 23 the same of Noving 2017 by ARNO OM TRAVEL LTD., a company existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Unit	do lerej
WITNESS my l	and official seal, this 23 and day of May 2017.	
My Commission Expires	- mani de Van	
Personally Known	(Signature of Notary Public)	
□Produced Identification	MARIA R. LEON	
Type of Identification l	8	
r ype or recimination i	A S. M. AD D. L. Commission & W \$10000 L.	
o DID take oath	1 X 2 X 14 Comm. Expires Sec 9, 2019 (	

COMMISSION NUMBER

DID NOT take oath

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0082

# Trademark Records By Client

Owner	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration No	Registration Date	Classes	Status
Carnival Corporation	FATHOM						
Fathom Travel Ltd.	FATHOM	United States of America	8/014/1/			35,37,39,41,43,44	Ü
Fathom Travel Ltd.	FATHOM & DESIGN  O  Fathom	United States of America	86642220			35,37,39,41,43,44	Pending
Fathom Travel Ltd.	TRAVEL DEEP	United States of America	87076833			25,35,37,39,41,43,44	Pending
TM Administrator - END OF REPOR		***************************************				IPPO WebTMS: print	

TRADEMARK Page 1 / 1
RECORDED: 05/25/2017 REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0083